

Dear Community Partner and Supporter,

Thank you for taking the time to read this letter! It is with great excitement that we announce that **A Drummer's World Drum Line has been invited by Walt Disney World to come and perform in Orlando Florida this Summer!** Accepted out of hundreds of applicants from around the world, A Drummer's World was chosen to display their talent and skill on the stage at Walt Disney World. Students attending this trip will have the unique opportunity not only to perform on an internationally sought-after platform, but also to participate in a career building workshop where they will learn what it takes to turn their talent into a career.

The students of A Drummer's World and the Goldsboro Boys and Girls Club generally come from less than ideal circumstances and need the support of the community to make opportunities like this a reality. The Goldsboro Club has 503 members, 84% of whom are African American, 1% are Latino, 4% are multi-racial, 0% are Asian and 11% are Caucasian. 67% of these Club members come from single parent homes and 82% qualify for free or reduced school lunches. The Goldsboro Club serves an additional 754 youth through community outreach programming. The Club is located in U.S. Census Tract 19 which is rated the fourth worst-performing tract in a recent analysis by Equal Housing Opportunity with regards to poverty levels, median income levels, unemployment rates and educational levels.

In order to attend this once-in-a-lifetime experience, students must raise the funds to pay for their travel and accommodations. We are asking for your help to send these students to perform, learn, and grow in this unique and exciting opportunity.

There are six different levels at which you can become a sponsor:

- Individual Sponsor: \$500 \$1,000
- Bronze Sponsor: \$1,001 \$2,000
- Silver Sponsor: \$2,001 \$3,000
- Gold Sponsor: \$3,001 \$4,000
- Diamond Sponsor: \$4,001 \$5,000
- Platinum Sponsor: Greater than \$5,000

Your contribution to this trip will provide a student(s) with the chance to showcase his/her talent in front of an international audience and learn and grow from professional entertainers and musicians in their field. We appreciate your support!

A Drummer's World EIN: 47-5315212 A Drummer's World and the Boys & Girls Clubs of Wayne County, Inc. are exempt from federal income tax under Section 501 (c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code. A Drummer's World is a program of the Boys & Girls Clubs of Wayne County.